the dates indicated, nor are they necessarily indicative of future operating

results or financial position.

   2

   PERFICIENT INC

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

   As of March 31, 2000

   Perficient   Compete   Adjustments   Pro Forma

   -----------------  ----------------  ----------------   -----------------

Assets

   Current assets:

   Cash   $ 9,615,112   $  109,287   $ 5,691,449

   $(3,500,000) (a)

   (332,950) (b)

   (200,000) (c)

   Accounts receivable, net   1,454,992   1,683,457   --   3,138,449

   Other assets   26,321   22,803   --   49,124

   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Total current assets   11,096,425   1,815,547   (4,032,950)   8,879,022

   Property and equipment   322,448   572,550   (331,629) (d)   563,369

   Accumulated depreciation   (53,869)   (331,629)   331,629  (e)   (53,869)

   Goodwill   2,332,471   90,000   54,461,713  (f)   56,841,684

   --   (90,000) (g)

   --   47,500  (h)

   Accumulated amortization   (194,362)   (42,500)   42,500  (i)   (194,362)

   Notes receivable - officer   --   --

   Federal/State Income Tax Receivable   10,916   --   --   10,916

   Other assets   373,700   18,669   --   392,369

   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------

Total assets   $13,887,729   $2,122,637   $50,428,763   $66,439,129

   ============================================================================

Liabilities and stockholders' equity

   Liabilities

   Current liabilities:

   Accounts payable   $   292,167   $  563,388   $   --   $   855,555

   Short term borrowings   606,920   2,419,690  (j)   3,134,420

   --   107,810  (k)

   Other current liabilities   575,503   35,590   --   611,093

   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Total current liabilities   867,670   1,205,898   2,527,500   4,601,068

   Capital lease obligation   101,267   --   101,267

   Deferred income tax   --   --

   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Total liabilities   867,670   1,307,165   2,527,500   4,702,335

   Stockholders' equity:

   Common Stock   4,065   20,495   2,004  (l)   6,087

   --   (20,495) (m)

   --   18  (n)

   Treasury Stock   (243,696)   243,696  (o)

   Additional paid-In capital   15,104,648   4,595,413   48,714,713  (p)   63,819,361

   --   (4,595,413) (q)

   Note receivable from stockholder   --

   Unearned stock compensation   (133,000)   (4,250,925)   4,250,925  (r)   (133,000)

   Retained earnings (deficit)   (1,955,654)   694,185   (694,185) (s)   (1,955,654)

   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Total stockholders' equity   13,020,059   815,472   47,901,263   61,736,794

   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity   $13,887,729   $2,122,637   $50,428,763   $66,439,129

   ============================================================================

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet.

   3

   PERFICIENT, INC.

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

The following pro forma adjustments to the unaudited condensed consolidated

balance sheet assume the merger had been consummated on March 31, 2000.

The Compete, Inc. acquisition will be accounted for using the purchase method.

[…]

$55,277,185

   =================

*  The references in this column correspond to references on the Unaudited

   Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

 The note payable to Compete shareholders is non-interest bearing, interest

   is imputed using the Company's cost of capital (8.75% as of March 31, 2000.)

   4

   PERFICIENT, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

   For the three months ended March 31, 2000

   Perficient, Inc.   Compete, Inc.   Adjustments   Pro Forma

   ------------------   ----------------   ----------------   ----------------

Statement of Operations Data:

Consulting revenues   $1,820,689   $2,223,063   $   --   $ 4,043,752

Cost of consulting revenues   937,829   1,075,844   --   2,013,673

   ------------------   ----------------   ----------------   ----------------

Gross margin   882,860   1,147,219   0   2,030,079

Selling, general and administrative   1,358,440   747,356   2,105,796

Stock compensation   19,000   342,488   (342,488) (a)   19,000

Intangibles amortization   194,362   7,500   4,533,450  (b)

   (7,500) (c)   4,727,812

   ------------------   ----------------   ----------------   ----------------

Income (loss) from operations   (688,942)   49,875   (4,183,462)   (4,822,530)

Acquisition related expenses   0   (228,913)   (228,913)

Interest income (expense)   110,093   (13,399)   96,694

Income (loss) before income taxes   (578,849)   (192,437)   (4,183,462)   (4,954,749)

Provision (benefit) for income taxes   0   0   --   0

   ------------------   ----------------   ----------------   ----------------

Net Income (loss)   $ (578,849)   $ (192,437)   $(4,183,462)   $(4,954,749)

   ==================   ================   ================   ================

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of operations.

Supplemental Data:

Net income (loss) per share:

  Basic and diluted (1)   $   (0.15)   $   (0.07)   na   $   (0.83)

   ==================   ================   ================   ================

Shares used in computing net

  income (loss) per share (2)   3,931,714   2,634,668   na   5,953,641

   ==================   ================   ================   ================

Diluted supplemental weighted average

  shares outstanding   --   na   na   6,926,296

   ==================   ================   ================   ================

Supplemental Data:

Net Income (Loss) as reported   $ (578,849)   $ (192,437)   $(4,183,462)   $(4,954,749)

Non-cash and acquisition related charges (3)   233,916   614,459   4,183,462   5,031,837

Provision (benefit) for income taxes (4)   0   0   0   28,523

   ------------------   ----------------   ----------------   ----------------

Supplemental net income before non-cash

charges   $ (344,933)   $  422,022   $   (0)   $   48,566

   ==================   ================   ================   ================

Supplemental net income before non-cash

charges per share - basic   $   (0.09)   $   0.16   na   $   0.01